1)Coil specifi cations
2)Contact specifi cations
 Crimp Terminal Specifi cations
※Please use UL certifi ed crimp terminals.
A
B
C D
<Spade crimp terminal>

Input logic
Varistor installation
 Ordering Information
Model Rated
voltage Must operate voltage Must release voltage Rated
current
Coil
resistance
Power
consumption
PA1a-24V 24VDC Min. 70% of rated voltage Max. 5% of rated voltage 7.5mA 3,200Ω 180mW
NYP24W-K 24VDC 16.1VDC 2.4VDC 5mA 4,800Ω 120mW
Model ABS-S04PA-CN
ABS-S04TN-CN
ABS-H16PA-NN(PN)
ABS-H16TN-NN(PN)
ABS-H32PA-NN(PN)
ABS-H32TN-NN(PN)
Power supply 24VDC  ±10%
Rated load voltage &
current※1 250VACᜠ 3A, 30VDC  3A 250VACᜠ 2A, 30VDC  2A
(2A/1point, 8A/1COM)